To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

Package
Dimension
(mm) Part Number Configuration Pol
VDS
(V)
VGS
(V) ID (A)
MAX RDS(on)
(�)
VGS
4.5 V
VGS
2.5 V
VGS
1.8 V
VGS
1.5 V
XLLGA−3 0.6 x 0.6 x 0.4 NTNS3A91PZ** Single P −20 ±8 0.214 1.6 2.4 3.3 4.5
NTNS3190NZ** Single N −20 ±8 0.229 1.4 1.9 2.7 4.3
SOT−883 1.0 x 0.6 x 0.4 NTNS3A65PZ** Single P −20 ±8 0.235 1.6 2.4 3.3 4.5
NTNS3164NZ** Single N −20 ±8 0.245 1.5 2.0 4.0 6.8
SOT−963
1.0 x 1.0 x 0.5 NTUD3170NZ Dual N 20 ±8 0.22 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.5
NTUD3169CZ Complimentary N −20 ±8 0.22 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.5
P 20 ±8 0.25 5.0 6.0 7.0 10.0
SOT−723 1.2 x 1.2 x 0.5 NTK3139P** Single P −20 ±6 0.78 0.48 0.67 0.95 2.2
NTK3134N** Single N 20 ±6 0.89 0.35 0.45 0.65 1.2
UDFN 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.55
NTLUS3A18PZ** Single P −20 ±8 8.2 0.018 0.028 0.050 0.090
NTLUS3A39PZ** Single P 20 ±8 5.2 0.039 0.050 0.081 0.147